
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2003
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2006
SELECTION FROM IIM
Azmi Shri Iliyas

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether State Trading Corporation(STC) has ever gone for campus selection from world class institute like Indian Institute of Management(IIM);

(b) if so, the number of students from IIMs have been employed by the STC during the last three years; and

(c) the steps proposed to be taken to make special provisions for such candidates by providing them better avenues such as fast promotions and foreign postings to utilise their services gainfully?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) 17 candidates were recruited by STC from IIMs through campus selection. However only 2 such recruits are on the rolls of the organisation at present.

(c) The promotion rules of the Corporation have recently been modified which provide for fast track promotions for superior performers at middle management levels.STC do not have any foreign office at present and therefore, no officer of STC could be posted abroad.
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